

Bid Tabulation

				Contracting Services, Inc.		Infinity Pipeline		Bobby Luttrell		Cumberland Pipeline		Perdue Trucking	
				Culleoka, TN 38451 TN License No. 45857		Bowling Green, KY 42102 TN License No. 73561		Dundee, KY 42338 TN License No. 55481		Columbia, KY 42728 TN License No. 68387		Portland, TN 37148 TN License No. 37875	
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Abandon Existing Lift Station in place and convert existing Wet Well to manhole	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
2.	New Pumping Station and Wet Well complete and in place	1	LS	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 464,470.00	\$ 464,470.00	\$ 446,500.00	\$ 446,500.00	\$ 444,500.00	\$ 444,500.00
3.	10" Diameter CL 350 Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Line	360	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,600.00
4.	10" Diameter SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	300	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
5.	8" Diameter SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	40	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
6.	Standard 4' Diameter Manhole with Frame and Cover	2	Each	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,815.00	\$ 11,630.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 27,200.00
7.	4' Diameter Doghouse Manhole with Frame and Cover	2	Each	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,042.00	\$ 8,084.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
8.	Connect 10" Diameter Sewer Line to Existing Manhole/Wet Well	1	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9.	Connect 4" Diameter Force Main Line to Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
10.	4" Diameter CL 200 PVC Force Main	6900	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 87,975.00
11.	Open Cut and Install 12" Steel Casing w/ 4" CL 200 PVC Carrier Pipe	40	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 231.25	\$ 9,250.00
12.	Sidewalk Repair to Match Existing Width and Thickness	15	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 990.00
13.	Gas Line to New Lift Station complete and in place	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14.	Ductile Iron Fittings	750	LBS	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00
15.	Combination Air Valve Assembly Complete w/ Manhole, Vented Casting and All Other Appurtenances	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,098.00	\$ 5,098.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00
16.	Pavement Repair	60	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
17.	Concrete Encasement or Cap	100	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
18.	Plug Valve w/Box and Tracer Wire	4	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 4,688.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19.	Concrete Valve Box w/Tracer Wire	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
20.	Gravel Access Drive to New Lift Station complete and in place	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
21.	Concrete Check Dam	3	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
22.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
23.	Bonds, Insurance, and Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 41,700.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 658,900.00		\$ 664,905.00		ADDITION ERROR \$ 692,245.00		\$ 732,637.00		\$ 818,415.00	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 1/23/20
Bryant Griffin, PE

Bid Tabulation

				SBW Construction		Norris Bros Excavating, LLC		Kemp Bros. Construction, Inc.		John T. Hall Construction, Inc.			
				Cottontown, TN 37048 TN License No. 67157		Crossville, TN 38572 TN License No. 48700		Pleasant Shade, TN 37145 TN License No. 41757		Sparta, TN 38583 TN License No. 64333			
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1.	Abandon Existing Lift Station in place and convert existing Wet Well to manhole	1	LS	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
2.	New Pumping Station and Wet Well complete and in place	1	LS	\$ 520,645.00	\$ 520,645.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00		
3.	10" Diameter CL 350 Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Line	360	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,000.00		
4.	10" Diameter SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	300	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00		
5.	8" Diameter SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	40	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00		
6.	Standard 4' Diameter Manhole with Frame and Cover	2	Each	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00		
7.	4' Diameter Doghouse Manhole with Frame and Cover	2	Each	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00		
8.	Connect 10" Diameter Sewer Line to Existing Manhole/Wet Well	1	Each	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00		
9.	Connect 4" Diameter Force Main Line to Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
10.	4" Diameter CL 200 PVC Force Main	6900	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 158,700.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 79,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 207,000.00		
11.	Open Cut and Install 12" Steel Casing w/ 4" CL 200 PVC Carrier Pipe	40	LF	\$ 288.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,760.00		
12.	Sidewalk Repair to Match Existing Width and Thickness	15	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00		
13.	Gas Line to New Lift Station complete and in place	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
14.	Ductile Iron Fittings	750	LBS	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00		
15.	Combination Air Valve Assembly Complete w/ Manhole, Vented Casting and All Other Appurtenances	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
16.	Pavement Repair	60	SY	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00		
17.	Concrete Encasement or Cap	100	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		
18.	Plug Valve w/Box and Tracer Wire	4	EA	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
19.	Concrete Valve Box w/Tracer Wire	4	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00		
20.	Gravel Access Drive to New Lift Station complete and in place	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
21.	Concrete Check Dam	3	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00		
22.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
23.	Bonds, Insurance, and Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 24,588.00	\$ 24,588.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
Total Base Bid				\$ 853,898.00		\$ 901,000.00		ADDITION ERROR \$ 911,750.00		\$ 917,960.00			

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 1/23/20
Bryant Griffin, PE